

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 844, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A15-0458), as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 6, after "unit" insert "for fiscal year 2016, 50 percent of the statewide
1.4 average extended support revenue per pupil unit for fiscal year 2017, 75 percent of the
1.5 statewide average extended support revenue per pupil unit for fiscal year 2018, and 100
1.6 percent of the statewide average extended support revenue per pupil unit for fiscal year
1.7 2019 and later"

1.8 Page 13, line 7, delete "6,609,377,000" and insert "6,610,380,000"

1.9 Page 13, line 10, delete "\$5,979,226,000" and insert "\$5,980,229,000"